PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1473

Page 4, line 24, replace "twenty-sixth street northeast" with "United States highway 83"

Page 4, line 24, replace the second "twenty-sixth street" with "United States highway 83"

Page 6, line 5, remove "twenty-"

Page 6, line 6, replace "sixth street northeast" with "United States highway 83"

Page 6, line 6, replace "twenty-sixth street" with "United States highway 83"

Page 6, line 25, after "of" insert "business"

Page 6, line 25, after the underscored comma insert "also identified as main avenue,"

Page 6, line 25, after "on" insert "business"

Page 7, line 22, remove "the centerline of third street"

Page 7, line 23, remove "southeast, then east on third street until its intersection with"

Page 7, line 24, replace the first "and" with an underscored comma

Page 7, line 24, after "west" insert ", east, and southwest"

Page 8, line 27, after "of" insert "business"

Page 8, line 28, after "94" insert ", also identified as main avenue,"

Page 8, line 28, after "on" insert "business"

Page 12, line 20, after "and" insert "Northland,"

Page 12, line 21, after "Coburn" insert ", Fort Ransom"

Page 12, line 21, after "Tuller" insert ", Hanson"

Page 12, line 21, remove "and"

Page 12, line 21, after "Elliott" insert ", and Isley"

Page 13, line 26, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 13, line 27, remove "; and Northland, Fort Ransom, Hanson, and Isley Townships in Ransom"

Page 13, line 28, remove "County"

Page 28, line 16, replace "December 1" with "November 25"

Page 28, line 17, replace "30" with "24"

Page 28, line 25, replace "December 1" with "November 25"

Renumber accordingly